1
Precision Edge®
SY100EP14UMicrel, Inc.
M9999-060910
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
The SY100EP14U is a high-speed, 2GHz differential
PECL/ECL 1:5 fanout buffer optimized for ultra-low skew
applications. Within device skew is guaranteed to be less

M9999-060910
hbwhelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Information(1)
Package Operating Package
Part Number Type Range Marking
SY100EP14UK4C K4-20-1 Commercial XEP14U
SY100EP14UK4CTR(2) K4-20-1 Commercial XEP14U
SY100EP14UK4I K4-20-1 Industrial XEP14U
SY100EP14UK4ITR(2) K4-20-1 Industrial XEP14U
SY100EP14UK4G(3) K4-20-1  Industrial XEP14U with
Pb-Free bar line indicator
SY100EP14UK4GTR(2, 3)  K4-20-1 Industrial XEP14U with
Pb-Free bar line indicator
Notes:
1. Contact factory for die availability. Dice are guaranteed at TA = 25°C, DC Electricals only.
2. Tape and Reel.